ASTOUND TV BUSINESS

CHANNEL LINEUP | "eenYeley

SIGNATURE

1 Astound On Demand 48  WGTW (TBN) 172 COMEDY.TV

2 MeTV HD 51 WTVE - Sonlife 173 COMEDY HD

3 KYW HD (CBS) 54 France 24 (North America- : 174 NBC UNIVERSO HD

4 Astound TV Network (ATVN) French) 177 TRUTVHD

5 WWOR HD (MY 9 HD) 66 Local Access 179 NAT GEO WILD HD

6 WPVIHD (ABC) 67  Bethlehem School Dist 186 BETHD

7 WFMZ-HD 68  SALISBURY HS 195 MYDESTINATION

8 WLVT HD 69  WUVP Bounce 201 HGTVHD

9 WTXF HD (FOX) 70 GETTV 203 COOKING HD

10 WCAU-HD 71 TRUE CRIME 204 RECIPE.TV

11 CW 72 MOVIESPHERE 205 FOOD NETHD

12 WFMZ-AW 73 LAFFTV 213 E!HD

13 WHYY HD (PBS) 74 BUZZR 214 ES.TV

14  WHYY ARTS 75  Start TV 216 GSNHD

16 WFPA (TELEFUTURA) 78  DABL 226 WEHD

17 WPSG HD (CW) 76 DECADES 231 LIFETIME HD

18 WACPHD 77  QUEST 233 LMNHD

19 QVCHD 96  ATVN VALLEY 238 OXYGEN HD

20 HSNHD CONNECTION 241 OWNHD

21 WNYWHD (FOX) 97 PCN 244 DISNEY JRHD

22 WUVP HD (UNIVISION) 98  LIVEWELL HD 251 HALLMARKHD

23 WWSI HD (Telemundo) 105 QvC2 253 FREEFORM HD

24 WPPX HD (ION) 106 HSN2 255 POPTV HD

25 WPIXHD (Cw) 126 A&EHD 257 TV LANDHD

26 GritTV 128 NewsNation 269 NICKHD

27 WFMZ-RETRO TV 129 BRAVOHD 279 CARTOON HD

28 COzZITV 133 CARS.TV 285 DISNEY HD

29 MyNetworkTV 134 DISCOVERY TURBO 286 DISNEY WEST

32 COMET 145 TBSHD 301 DISCOVERY HD

33 Heroes and Icons 147 PARAMOUNTNETWORKHD 305 IDHD

35  Story Television 148 TNTHD 309 TLCHD

38  MHz Worldwide HD 151 USAHD 310 SMITHSONIAN HD

37 Megavision 154 FXHD 313 HISTORY HD

41 Pocono Television Network : 155 FXXHD 319 NAT GEO HD

43 MOVIES! 169 SYFYHD 321 Animal Planet HD

#1d nEXITOSpd Basic channels 171 BBC AMERICA 322 PETS.TV

PRE M | E RE Tl E R* (Must subscribe to Signature)

Movies & Entertainment : 568 BET Soul 277 NICKTOONS

184 BETHER 577 CMT MUSIC 281 BOOMERANG

190 TV ONE 585 FUSE HD 289 DISNEY XD HD

207 MAGNOLIANETWORKHD : 587 CLEOTV 295 DISCOVERY FAMILY CH

222 LOGO 634 OVATION HD 303 DISCOVERY LIFE

ggi k/ﬁ(/\lz " Family & Children ggi BESTINATION AVERICAHD

271 NICKTOO
556 Tr3s 325 ASPIRE
558 NICK Music 25 TERNNES
275 NICKJR

560 BET JAMS

| NTE RNATIO NALV (Must subscribe to Signature)

861 ART - ARABIAN 906 MBC AMERICA-KOREAN : MiVision Lite

867 ITV Gold (South Asian) 907 TVK24 - KOREAN 777 WUVP (UNIVISION)

868 TVASIA 914 TV5- FRENCH 779 WWSI (TELEMUNDO)

869 ZEETV 918 RAI'ITALIAN 784 TBN ENLACE

870 AAPAKA COLORS 923 RTPIPORTUGESE 785 EWTN ESPANOL

882 TFC FILIPINO 930 ANTENNA SAT - GREEK 791 DE PELICULA CLASICO

883 GMAPINOY TV -FILIPINO @ 946 RTN (Russia) 792 DE PELICULA

884 GMALIFE - FILIPINO 948 RTVI (Russian) 793 VIENDO MOVIES

885 MYX - PANASIAN 958 ITVN - POLISH 794 CINE MEXICANO

893 CCTV4 - CHINESE 959 TVN24 - POLISH 795 CINELATINO

894 CTI 797 NBC UNIVERSO HD
798 MTV SPANISH

PREMIUM HD TIER

(Must subscribe to Signature)

456
198 TRAVEL HD 489
415 RACERHD 490
452 MLB STRIKE ZONE HD 491
492
493

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

NFL RED ZONE HD
Game 02 MLB/NHL
Game 03 MLB/NHL
Game 04 MLB/NHL
Game 05 MLB/NHL
Game 06 MLB/NHL

326
330
332
333
334

337
351
353
360
361
362

374
375
376
379
380
389

391
402
403
406
407
421
427
429
431
435
461
463
473
475
551
564

EWTN

INSP

THE WORD
DAYSTAR

Jewish Broadcasting
Service

EWTN Espanol

CNN HD

HLN HD

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

C-SPAN3

CNBC HD

MS Now

JUSTICE CENTRAL EAST
NBCLX

FOX NEWS HD

FOX BUSN NEWS HD
FOX WEATHER
WEATHER CH HD
Accuweather

ACC Network HD
NBC Sports Philadelphia
BIG 10 NETWORK HD
BIG 10 NETWORKALT
CBS SPORTS HD
ESPN HD

ESPN 2 HD
ESPNEWS HD
ESPNU HD

TENNIS HD

GOLF HD

FOX SPORTS 1 HD
FOX SPORTS 2 HD
MTV HD

VH-1HD

News & Information

196
306

308
311
315
317
355

799
800
801
802
803
805
807
809
811
812
817
818

SPORTS PACKAGES

494
495
496
497
498
499

One Caribbean Television
CRIME &
INVESTIGATION HD
SCIENCE CHANNEL HD
FYI HD

VICELAND

AMERICAN HEROES CH
CNNI

BANDAMAX

MC - MEXICANA

MC - MUSICA URBANA
MC - POP LATINO

MC - TROPICALES
TELEHIT

RITMOSON
LATELENOVELA
PASIONES
DISCOVERY ESPANOL
TV CHILE

CNN EN ESPANOL

Game 07 MLB/NHL
Game 08 MLB/NHL
Game 09 MLB/NHL
Game 10 MLB/NHL
Game 11 MLB/NHL
Game 12 MLB/NHL

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup subject to change.
Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to received HD programming. All names, logos, images and service
marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026. © 2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.
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566 MTV CLASSIC 1924 Music Choice Pop Hits
575 CMTHD 1925 Music Choice Pop Energy
602 AMCHD 1926 Music Choice Trending Hits
605 TCMHD 1927 Music Choice Happy Hits
606 FXMHD 1928 Music Choice ‘70s & ‘80s Favorites
607 HALLMARK MYSTERY HD : 1929 Music Choice Pop Instrumentals
608 HALLMARK FAMILY HD 1930 Music Choice 90's
613 IFCHD 1931 Music Choice 80's
615 SUNDANCE TV HD 1932 Music Choice 70's
636 REELZ HD 1933 Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
4K Channels 1934 Music Choice Pop & Country
4000 4K FOX Event 1935 Music Choice Today's Country
4001 4K FOX Event 2 1936 Music Choice Country Favorites
. . . . 1937 Music Choice Classic Country
r;g:"’\:/lcho'c? D'g'tél Musm 1938 Music Choice Contemporary
usic Choice Today’s Hits Christian
1905 Music Choioe FeekGood Favortes 4939 1ugic Choice Today's Latin His
1507 W Cri 60 Ganraon 1240 s Cs g Vs
. T 1941 Music Choice Calming Classical
1908 MUSIlC Chope Hip-Hop and R&B 1942 Music Choice Romantic Latin Pop
1909 Music Choice Country Rock 1943 Music Choice Romances
1910 Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics 1944 Music Choice Sounds of The
1911 Music Choice Throwback Jams Seasons
1912 Music Choice R&B Classics 1945 Music Choice Joyful
1913 Music Choice Today's R&B Instrumentals
1914 Music Cholice GOSP?' 1946 Music Choice Soundscapes
1915 Music Choice Classic 1947 Music Choice Smooth Jazz
Christmas 1948 Music Choice Jazz
1916 Music Choice Rock 1949 Music Choice Blues
1917 Music Cholce Yacht Rock 1950 Music Choice Singers & Swing
1918 m:ﬁfwcgi?;ce 60s & 70 1951 Music Choice Easy Listening
1919 Music Choice Adult Aemative. -2 m;z;gg:;’;: Classical
1920 Music Choice Alt & Rock Favorites 1953 Music Choice Light Classical
1921 Music Choice Classic Rock
1922 Music Choice Soft Rock
1923 Music Choice Sleep Noise
385 BLOOMBERG HD 453 NBATV HD-PA
414 OUTDOOR HD 455 NFL NETWORK HD-PA
457 NHLHD-PA
Sports 465 Fan Duel Racing
405 SECHD 467 FanDuel TV
409 Yes National Feed
410 MSG NATIONAL
438 ESPN DEPORTES-PA
440 FOXDEPORTES
451 MLBHD-PA
820 HISTORY ESPANOL 839 BOOMERANG - ESP
822 WAPA 844 FOX DEPORTES
823 TELEMICRO INT 848 FXXHD
824 CENTROAMERICATV MiVisién Plus
ggg '?Cgéf\:llﬁ\ll_lc A Includes ALL MiVision Lite
827 ECUAVISA ULl
781 WFPA UniMas 28
828 TELE EL SALVADOR
832 DISCOVERY FAMILIA 22(1) SSRQ\T IZ?I!:’%RTES PA
835 SEMILITAS i
836 ULTRA FAMILIA
838 DISNEY XD ESPANOL
500 Game 13 MLB/NHL 514 Team 05 NBA League Pass
501 Game 14 MLB/NHL 515 Team 06 NBA League Pass
510 Team 01 NBA League Pass : 516 Team 07 NBA League Pass
511 Team 02 NBA League Pass : 517 Team 08 NBA League Pass
512 Team 03 NBA League Pass : 518 Team 09 NBA League Pass
513 Team 04 NBA League Pass : 519 Team 10 NBA League Pass

1.833.BIZ.ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)
astoundbusiness.com



