

SIGNATURE

1 Astound On Demand	48 WGTW (TBN)	172 COMEDY.TV	326 EWTN	566 MTV CLASSIC	1924 Music Choice Pop Hits
2 MeTV HD	51 WTVS - Sonlife	173 COMEDY HD	330 INSP	575 CMT HD	1925 Music Choice Pop Energy
3 KYW HD (CBS)	54 France 24 (North America - French)	174 NBC UNIVERSO HD	332 THE WORD	602 AMC HD	1926 Music Choice Trending Hits
4 Astound TV Network (ATVN)		177 TRU TV HD	333 DAYSTAR	605 TCM HD	1927 Music Choice Happy Hits
5 WWOR HD (MY 9 HD)	66 Local Access	179 NAT GEO WILD HD	334 Jewish Broadcasting Service	606 FXM HD	1928 Music Choice '70s & '80s Favorites
6 WPVI HD (ABC)	67 Bethlehem School Dist	186 BET HD	337 EWTN Espanol	607 HALLMARK MYSTERY HD	1929 Music Choice Pop Instrumentals
7 WFMZ-HD	68 SALISBURY HS	195 MYDESTINATION	351 CNN HD	608 HALLMARK FAMILY HD	1930 Music Choice 90's
8 WLVT HD	69 WUVP Bounce	201 HGTV HD	353 HLN HD	613 IFC HD	1931 Music Choice 80's
9 WTXF HD (FOX)	70 GET TV	203 COOKING HD	360 C-SPAN	615 SUNDANCE TV HD	1932 Music Choice 70's
10 WCAU-HD	71 TRUE CRIME	204 RECIPE.TV	361 C-SPAN2	636 REELZ HD	1933 Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
11 CW	72 MOVIESPHERE	205 FOOD NET HD	362 C-SPAN3		1934 Music Choice Pop & Country
12 WFMZ-AW	73 LAFF TV	213 E! HD	372 CNBC HD		1935 Music Choice Today's Country
13 WHYI HD (PBS)	74 BUZZR	214 ES.TV	374 MS Now		1936 Music Choice Country Favorites
14 WHYY ARTS	75 Start TV	216 GSN HD	375 JUSTICE CENTRAL EAST		1937 Music Choice Classic Country
16 WPPA (TELEFUTURA)	78 DABL	226 WE HD	376 NBCLX		1938 Music Choice Contemporary Christian
17 WPSG HD (CW)	76 DECADES	231 LIFETIME HD	379 FOX NEWS HD		1939 Music Choice Today's Latin Hits
18 WACP HD	77 QUEST	233 LMN HD	380 FOX BUSN NEWS HD		1940 Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
19 QVC HD	96 ATVN VALLEY CONNECTION	238 OXYGEN HD	389 FOX WEATHER		1941 Music Choice Calming Classical
20 HSN HD		241 OWN HD	390 WEATHER CH HD		1942 Music Choice Romantic Latin Pop
21 WNYW HD (FOX)	97 PCN	244 DISNEY JR HD	391 Accuweather		1943 Music Choice Romances
22 WUVP HD (UNIVISION)	98 LIVEWELL HD	251 HALLMARK HD	402 ACC Network HD		1944 Music Choice Sounds of The Seasons
23 WWSI HD (Telemundo)	105 QVC 2	253 FREEFORM HD	403 NBC Sports Philadelphia		1945 Music Choice Joyful Instrumentals
24 WPPX HD (ION)	106 HSN 2	255 POP TV HD	406 BIG 10 NETWORK HD		1946 Music Choice Soundscapes
25 WPX HD (CW)	126 A&E HD	257 TV LAND HD	407 BIG 10 NETWORK ALT		1947 Music Choice Smooth Jazz
26 Grit TV	128 NewsNation	269 NICK HD	421 CBS SPORTS HD		1949 Music Choice Blues
27 WFMZ - RETRO TV	129 BRAVO HD	279 CARTOON HD	422 ESPN HD		1950 Music Choice Singers & Swing
28 COZI TV	133 CARS.TV	285 DISNEY HD	429 ESPN 2 HD		1951 Music Choice Easy Listening
29 MyNetworkTV	134 DISCOVERY TURBO	286 DISNEY WEST	431 ESPNEWS HD		1952 Music Choice Classical Masterpieces
32 COMET	145 TBS HD	301 DISCOVERY HD	435 ESPNU HD		1953 Music Choice Light Classical
33 Heroes and Icons	147 PARAMOUNT NETWORK HD	305 ID HD	461 TENNIS HD		
35 Story Television	148 TNT HD	309 TLC HD	463 GOLF HD		
38 MHz Worldwide HD	151 USA HD	310 SMITHSONIAN HD	473 FOX SPORTS 1 HD		
37 Megavisión	154 FX HD	313 HISTORY HD	475 FOX SPORTS 2 HD		
41 Pocono Television Network	155 FXX HD	319 NAT GEO HD	551 MTV HD		
43 MOVIES!	169 SYFY HD	321 Animal Planet HD	564 VH-1 HD		
44 ENTERTAINMENT	171 BBC AMERICA	322 PETS.TV			

PREMIERE TIER* (Must subscribe to Signature)

Movies & Entertainment	568 BET Soul	277 NICKTOONS	News & Information	385 BLOOMBERG HD	453 NBA TV HD-PA
184 BET HER	577 CMT MUSIC	281 BOOMERANG	196 One Caribbean Television	414 OUTDOOR HD	455 NFL NETWORK HD-PA
190 TV ONE	585 FUSE HD	289 DISNEY XD HD	306 CRIME & INVESTIGATION HD		457 NHL HD-PA
207 MAGNOLIA NETWORK HD	587 CLEO TV	295 DISCOVERY FAMILY CH	308 SCIENCE CHANNEL HD	Sports	465 Fan Duel Racing
222 LOGO	634 OVATION HD	303 DISCOVERY LIFE	311 FYI HD	405 SEC HD	467 Fan Duel TV
235 LRW		323 DESTINATION AMERICA HD	315 VICELAND	409 Yes National Feed	
554 MTV2 HD		324 UP	317 AMERICAN HEROES CH	410 MSG NATIONAL	
556 Tr3s		325 ASPIRE	355 CNNI	438 ESPN DEPORTES-PA	
558 NICK Music				440 FOX DEPORTES	
560 BET JAMS				451 MLB HD-PA	
	Family & Children				
	271 NICK TOO				
	273 TEEN NICK				
	275 NICK JR				

INTERNATIONAL* (Must subscribe to Signature)

861 ART - ARABIAN	906 MBC AMERICA - KOREAN	MiVisión Lite	799 BANDAMAX	820 HISTORY ESPANOL	839 BOOMERANG - ESP
867 ITV Gold (South Asian)	907 TVK24 - KOREAN	777 WUVP (UNIVISION)	800 MC - MEXICANA	822 WAPA	844 FOX DEPORTES
868 TV ASIA	914 TV5 - FRENCH	779 WWSI (TELEMUNDO)	801 MC - MUSICA URBANA	823 TELEMICRO INT	848 FXX HD
869 ZEE TV	918 RAI ITALIAN	784 TBN ENLACE	802 MC - POP LATINO	824 CENTROAMERICA TV	
870 AAPAKA COLORS	923 RTP1 PORTUGUESE	785 EWTN ESPANOL	803 MC - TROPICALES	825 CARACOL	MiVisión Plus
882 TFC FILIPINO	930 ANTENNA SAT - GREEK	791 DE PELICULA CLASICO	805 TELEHIT	826 TVDOMINICA	Includes ALL MiVisión Lite channels PLUS
883 GMA PINOY TV - FILIPINO	946 RTN (Russia)	792 DE PELICULA	807 RITMOSON	827 ECUAVISA	781 WPPA UniMás 28
884 GMA LIFE - FILIPINO	948 RTVI (Russian)	793 VIENDO MOVIES	809 LA TELENOVELA	828 TELE EL SALVADOR	790 GRAN CINE
885 MYX - PAN ASIAN	958 ITVN - POLISH	794 CINE MEXICANO	811 PASIONES	832 DISCOVERY FAMILIA	841 ESPN DEPORTES-PA
893 CCTV4 - CHINESE	959 TVN24 - POLISH	795 CINELATINO	812 DISCOVERY ESPANOL	835 SEMILITAS	
894 CTI		797 NBC UNIVERSO HD	817 TV CHILE	836 ULTRA FAMILIA	
		798 MTV SPANISH	818 CNN EN ESPANOL	838 DISNEY XD ESPANOL	

PREMIUM HD TIER* (Must subscribe to Signature)

198 TRAVEL HD	456 NFL RED ZONE HD	494 Game 07 MLB/NHL	500 Game 13 MLB/NHL	514 Team 05 NBA League Pass
415 RACER HD	489 Game 02 MLB/NHL	495 Game 08 MLB/NHL	501 Game 14 MLB/NHL	515 Team 06 NBA League Pass
452 MLB STRIKE ZONE HD	490 Game 03 MLB/NHL	496 Game 09 MLB/NHL	510 Team 01 NBA League Pass	516 Team 07 NBA League Pass
	491 Game 04 MLB/NHL	497 Game 10 MLB/NHL	511 Team 02 NBA League Pass	517 Team 08 NBA League Pass
	492 Game 05 MLB/NHL	498 Game 11 MLB/NHL	512 Team 03 NBA League Pass	518 Team 09 NBA League Pass
	493 Game 06 MLB/NHL	499 Game 12 MLB/NHL	513 Team 04 NBA League Pass	519 Team 10 NBA League Pass

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup subject to change. Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to receive HD programming. All names, logos, images and service marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026. © 2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.